

ME-500 Project Priority Listing FINAL 11-4-15

CoC's Annual Renewal Demand \$7,823,650.00
Tier 1 Amount (85% of ARD) \$6,650,102.50
Amount for Tier 2 (15%) + 15% for PH Bonus \$2,347,095.00

	Score	Tier	Applicant Name	Project Name	Expiring Grant #	Project Type	Component Type	Amount Requested	Running total	Comments
1	121	1	Maine State Housing Authority	State of Maine HMIS	1/1/2016	Renewal	HMIS	\$344,888	\$344,888	
2	116	1	City of Bangor	Shelter Plus Care TRA 8716	11/30/2016	Renewal	PH	\$114,847	\$459,735	
3	116	1	City of Bangor	Shelter Plus Care TRA Consolidate	8/31/2016	Renewal	PH	\$383,182	\$842,917	
4	116	1	City of Bangor	Shelter Plus Care TRA Consolidate	3/31/2016	Renewal	PH	\$326,699	\$1,169,616	
5	116	1	State of Maine	Penobscot 1-14	9/30/2016	Renewal	PH	\$449,168	\$1,618,784	
6	116	1	State of Maine	SB YCS - 14	12/5/2016	Renewal	PH	\$95,911	\$1,714,695	
7	116	1	State of Maine	Penobscot 6-14	1/19/2016	Renewal	PH	\$33,972	\$1,748,667	
8	116	1	State of Maine	SB SHI - 14	8/14/2016	Renewal	PH	\$66,398	\$1,815,065	
9	116	1	State of Maine, Department of Health and H	Maine 3	2/22/2016	First Time Renewa	TRA	\$28,488	\$1,843,553	
10	116	1	State of Maine	Maine 20-14	1/19/2016	Renewal	PH	\$163,877	\$2,007,430	
11	116	1	State of Maine	Maine 1-14	6/30/2016	Renewal	PH	\$2,930,002	\$4,937,432	
12	116	1 & 2	State of Maine	Maine 2-14	1/1/2016	Renewal	PH	\$1,946,712	\$6,884,144	Tier 1 = \$1,712,670.50 & Tier 2 is \$234,041.50
13	116	2	State of Maine	Maine 19 Chronic-14	1/19/2016	Renewal	PH	\$66,721	\$6,950,865	
14	112	2	Community Housing of Maine, Inc	Permanent Housing for Homeless	8/31/2016	Renewal	PH	\$21,411	\$6,972,276	
15	111	2	City of Bangor	PRA Northside Apartments	12/31/2016	Renewal	PH	\$31,762	\$7,004,038	
16	108	2	Kennebec Behavioral Health	Mid Maine Supported Housing 14	8/31/2016	Renewal	PH	\$35,747	\$7,039,785	
17	106	2	State of Maine, Department of Health and H	Maine 6	2/22/2016	First Time Renewa	TRA	\$68,716	\$7,108,501	
18	106	2	Tedford Housing	Everett Street Apartments	5/31/2016	Renewal	PH	\$16,283	\$7,124,784	
19	100	2	Hope House Penobscot Community Health C	Hope House 24/PCHC	12/31/2015	Renewal	TH	\$9,819	\$7,134,603	
20	93	2	New Beginnings Inc.	New Beginnings Transitional Living	5/31/2016	Renewal	TH	\$164,339	\$7,298,942	
21	91	2	OHI	Chalila Apartments	1/31/2016	Renewal	PH	\$30,488	\$7,329,430	
22	90	2	Tedford Housing	Pleasant Street Apartments	1/1/2016	Renewal	PH	\$6,727	\$7,336,157	
23	89	2	Hope House Penobscot Community Health C	Hope House/Penobscot Communi	5/31/2016	Renewal	TH	\$9,769	\$7,345,926	
24	89	2	Shaw House	Shaw House Waterworks Support	5/1/2016	Renewal	PH	\$107,256	\$7,453,182	
25	86	2	Milbridge Harbor Apartments	Milbridge Harbor Apartments	1/31/2016	Renewal	PH	\$30,493	\$7,483,675	
26	85	2	Bread of Life Ministries	Westman Village Renewal 2014	5/30/2016	Renewal	PH	\$12,391	\$7,496,066	
27	77	2	York County Shelter Programs, Inc.	Brand New Day	7/31/2016	Renewal	PH	\$32,697	\$7,528,763	
28	77	2	CHOM	Penobscot County Chronic PH	n/a	New	PH	\$329,500	\$7,858,263	
29	77	2	CHOM	York County Chronic PH	n/a	New	PH	\$346,350	\$8,204,613	
30	72	2	York County Shelter Programs, Inc.	Smith Transitional Housing	9/30/2016	Renewal	TH	\$109,280	\$8,313,893	
31	69	2	Bread of Life Ministries	Boothby Street Renewal 2014	9/30/2016	Renewal	TH	\$72,279	\$8,386,172	
32	63	2	Hope and Justice Project, Inc.	Transitional Housing 2014	9/30/2016	Renewal	TH	\$26,798	\$8,412,970	
33	61	2	York County Shelter Programs, Inc.	Within Transitional Housing	11/30/2016	Renewal	TH	\$97,526	\$8,510,496	

\$8,510,496

HUD Approved Tier 1 Total	\$6,650,103
Tier 2 Total	\$1,860,394
Grand Total	\$8,510,496

First Time Renewals Higher Amounts than GIW